
Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

BridgeportRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

Bridgeport, New Haven, CheshireBrian OnzeCorr Maint Supv 8/27/2021 454271 Dist. 2 Maint SW 3/31/2023 12/07/2018

Tuesday, January 3, 2023Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

Bridgeport Parole/ComRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

Bridgeport Parole/ComLauren BennettParole Officer 2 3/30/2018 050085 Bridgeport Parole/Com 3/31/2023 12/07/2006

Bridgeport Parole/ComAbdul SmithParole Officer 2 10/26/2018 041254 New Haven Parole/Com 9/30/2023 07/06/2006

Bridgeport Parole/ComJason RodriguezParole Officer 2 11/19/2021 080551 Waterbury Parole/Com 3/31/2023 11/07/2008

Tuesday, January 3, 2023Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

BrooklynRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

BrooklynLauren AndradeCorr Counselor 1/4/2019 118267 York 12/31/2023 08/26/2011

Brooklyn, Corrigan-Radgowski, Hartford, 
Willard/Cybulski

Kenneth GreenCorr Counselor 7/31/2020 377234 Cheshire 9/30/2023 10/02/2017

CRCI, MacDougall-Walker, BrooklynZachery ButcherCorr Electrician 8/3/2018 429264 Dist. 1 Maint No 12/31/2023 08/03/2018

Dist. 1 Maint No, Northern, Brooklyn, 
Willard/Cybulski, CRCI

Shawn BeattieCorr Maint Supv 5/10/2019 094761 MacDougall-Walker 12/31/2023 02/12/2021

BrooklynMatthew KelleyGMO 2/14/2020 493858 Dist. 1 Maint No 3/31/2023 02/14/2020

Tuesday, January 3, 2023Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

Central OfficeRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

MacDougall-Walker, Central OfficeKelsey TimothyCFSS 3 5/16/2014 000872 Willard/Cybulski 3/31/2023 10/31/2003

Central Office, OCPM, Sentence Calculations & 
Interstate

Ray SardinasCorr Counselor 9/13/2019 967673 MacDougall-Walker 6/30/2023 01/07/2007

Tuesday, January 3, 2023Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

CheshireRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

Cheshire, YorkMatthew SantoroCFSS 2 6/5/2007 526774 Hartford 6/30/2023 05/27/1994

York, Cheshire, New HavenAlexander Knight-HernandezCFSS 2 7/3/2020 500176 Bridgeport 12/31/2023 07/03/2020

MYI, CheshireBrian MardinCorr Electrician 12/9/2005 034798 Cheshire 3/31/2023 12/09/2005

MYI, CheshireDariusz SzymczykCorr Electrician 8/3/2018 429225 York 9/30/2023 08/03/2018

MYI, CheshireJason FransonCorr Electrician 9/13/2019 478728 Dist. 2 Maint SW 12/31/2023 09/13/2019

CheshireAlvin HillCorr Electronics Tech 7/24/2006 042093 MYI 3/31/2023 07/24/2006

Cheshire, Garner, Dist. 2 Maint SWJason TaylorCorr Electronics Tech 5/10/2019 464325 Central Office 12/31/2023 05/10/2019

Bridgeport, New Haven, CheshireBrian OnzeCorr Maint Supv 8/27/2021 454271 Dist. 2 Maint SW 3/31/2023 12/07/2018

CheshireMichael FalconeCorr Plumber/Steam 7/3/2020 500285 Garner 6/30/2023 07/03/2000

Cheshire, HartfordDavid PilchCorr Plumber/Steam 9/11/2020 513943 Osborn 9/30/2023 09/11/2020

Cheshire, New HavenLynn CohensCorr SA Counselor 9/28/2007 063218 York 3/31/2023 09/28/2007

Cheshire, HartfordDavid RuutelCorr SA Counselor 12/4/2020 515584 Osborn 6/30/2023 12/04/2020

MYI, CheshireChristine SearsonCorr Treatment Officer 2/1/2019 091654 MacDougall-Walker 3/31/2023 10/23/2009

Cheshire, MYIRodriguez Jr. AlejandroCorr Treatment Officer 8/19/2019 859640 MacDougall-Walker 9/30/2023 08/03/2018

Willard/Cybulski, Cheshire, Northern, Dist. 1 Maint 
No, MYI, Cheshire

Sergio DiMauroGMO 2/14/2020 034568 Osborn 6/30/2023 11/30/2005

MacDougall-Walker, CheshireKyle ZawistowskyIndust Supv 1 (Gen) 3/9/2012 127136 Osborn 3/31/2023 03/09/2012

Tuesday, January 3, 2023Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

Corrigan-RadgowskiRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

Corrigan-RadgowskiAisha ChangCFSS 3 10/23/2020 163523 York 12/31/2023 06/13/2014

Brooklyn, Corrigan-Radgowski, Hartford, 
Willard/Cybulski

Kenneth GreenCorr Counselor 7/31/2020 377234 Cheshire 9/30/2023 10/02/2017

Corrigan-Radgowski, Corrigan-RadgowskiAngelo SperaGMO 9/28/2007 027431 Hartford 12/31/2023 09/28/2007

Tuesday, January 3, 2023Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

CRCIRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

CRCI, MacDougall-Walker, BrooklynZachery ButcherCorr Electrician 8/3/2018 429264 Dist. 1 Maint No 12/31/2023 08/03/2018

CRCICraig FetridgeCorr HVAC Tech 4/9/2021 517866 Dist. 1 Maint No 6/30/2023 04/09/2021

Dist. 1 Maint No, Northern, Brooklyn, 
Willard/Cybulski, CRCI

Shawn BeattieCorr Maint Supv 5/10/2019 094761 MacDougall-Walker 12/31/2023 02/12/2021

Willard/Cybulski, Dist. 1 Maint No, Northern, CRCIEvan LongCorr Plumber/Steam 11/8/2019 485740 Osborn 3/31/2023 11/08/2019

CRCIAndrew DonorGMO 6/14/2013 145305 Dist. 1 Maint No 6/30/2023 06/14/2013

Tuesday, January 3, 2023Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

Dist 1 Mac/Wal - CommRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

Dist 1 Mac/Wal - CommMia Del MestroComm Operator 1 4/5/2014 161018 Dist 3 York - Comm 6/30/2023 04/05/2014

Tuesday, January 3, 2023Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

Dist 2 Cheshire - CommRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

Dist 2 Cheshire - CommMarlon Chiche-GonzalezComm Operator 1 9/11/2020 513842 York 3/31/2023 09/11/2020

Tuesday, January 3, 2023Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

Dist 3 York - CommRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

Dist 3 York - CommDavid HardisonComm Operator 1 4/9/2021 517864 Dist 1 Mac/Wal - Comm 3/31/2023 04/09/2021

Tuesday, January 3, 2023Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

Dist. 1 Maint NoRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

Dist. 1 Maint NoJason WardCorr Maint Supv 4/3/2015 070109 Hartford 3/31/2023 04/25/2008

Dist. 1 Maint No, Northern, Brooklyn, 
Willard/Cybulski, CRCI

Shawn BeattieCorr Maint Supv 5/10/2019 094761 MacDougall-Walker 12/31/2023 02/12/2021

Willard/Cybulski, Dist. 1 Maint No, Northern, CRCIEvan LongCorr Plumber/Steam 11/8/2019 485740 Osborn 3/31/2023 11/08/2019

Willard/Cybulski, Cheshire, Northern, Dist. 1 Maint 
No, MYI, Cheshire

Sergio DiMauroGMO 2/14/2020 034568 Osborn 6/30/2023 11/30/2005

Tuesday, January 3, 2023Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

Dist. 2 Maint SWRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

Cheshire, Garner, Dist. 2 Maint SWJason TaylorCorr Electronics Tech 5/10/2019 464325 Central Office 12/31/2023 05/10/2019

Tuesday, January 3, 2023Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

GarnerRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

GarnerFrank MaturiCFSS 1 8/13/2021 527632 Bridgeport 6/30/2023 08/13/2021

New Haven, GarnerLonny McGeeCorr Counselor 7/31/2020 124274 York 12/31/2023 12/01/2011

Cheshire, Garner, Dist. 2 Maint SWJason TaylorCorr Electronics Tech 5/10/2019 464325 Central Office 12/31/2023 05/10/2019

GarnerStephen DombrowskiCorr Maint Supv 6/21/2019 163390 CRCI 12/31/2023 06/13/2014

New Haven, GarnerAidan MastersonCorr Plumber/Steam 11/8/2019 486471 Willard/Cybulski 3/31/2023 11/08/2019

Tuesday, January 3, 2023Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

HartfordRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

HartfordThomas KenneyCFSS 1 8/13/2021 527648 Bridgeport 12/31/2023 08/13/2021

Brooklyn, Corrigan-Radgowski, Hartford, 
Willard/Cybulski

Kenneth GreenCorr Counselor 7/31/2020 377234 Cheshire 9/30/2023 10/02/2017

Hartford, MacDougall-WalkerEdwin RodriguezCorr Plumber/Steam 2/20/2004 005629 Osborn 6/30/2023 02/20/2004

Cheshire, HartfordDavid PilchCorr Plumber/Steam 9/11/2020 513943 Osborn 9/30/2023 09/11/2020

HartfordEmily HendersonCorr SA Counselor 2/14/2020 493852 CRCI 9/30/2023 02/14/2020

Cheshire, HartfordDavid RuutelCorr SA Counselor 12/4/2020 515584 Osborn 6/30/2023 12/04/2020

Tuesday, January 3, 2023Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

Hartford Parole/ComRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

Hartford Parole/ComAlyssa DeJohnParole Officer 2 11/7/2008 033669 Hartford Parole/Com 9/30/2023 10/21/2005

Waterbury Parole/Com, Hartford Parole/ComJaime BabichParole Officer 2 8/8/2014 068950 Hartford Parole/Com 9/30/2023 03/28/2008

Tuesday, January 3, 2023Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

MacDougall-WalkerRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

MacDougall-Walker, Central OfficeKelsey TimothyCFSS 3 5/16/2014 000872 Willard/Cybulski 3/31/2023 10/31/2003

CRCI, MacDougall-Walker, BrooklynZachery ButcherCorr Electrician 8/3/2018 429264 Dist. 1 Maint No 12/31/2023 08/03/2018

Hartford, MacDougall-WalkerEdwin RodriguezCorr Plumber/Steam 2/20/2004 005629 Osborn 6/30/2023 02/20/2004

MacDougall-WalkerMichael FollertGMO 10/4/2013 154196 Dist. 1 Maint No 6/30/2023 10/04/2013

MacDougall-Walker, CheshireKyle ZawistowskyIndust Supv 1 (Gen) 3/9/2012 127136 Osborn 3/31/2023 03/09/2012

Tuesday, January 3, 2023Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

MYIRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

MYIGary IacuoneCFSS 3 9/20/2013 048944 Cheshire 9/30/2023 10/27/2006

MYICarlos ArveloCorr Counselor 3/6/2015 174339 Cheshire 9/30/2023 03/06/2015

MYIChevelle SheltonCorr Counselor 4/13/2018 978176 Cheshire 12/31/2023 06/08/2007

MYI, CheshireBrian MardinCorr Electrician 12/9/2005 034798 Cheshire 3/31/2023 12/09/2005

MYI, CheshireDariusz SzymczykCorr Electrician 8/3/2018 429225 York 9/30/2023 08/03/2018

MYI, CheshireJason FransonCorr Electrician 9/13/2019 478728 Dist. 2 Maint SW 12/31/2023 09/13/2019

MYIChris LovejoyCorr Plumber/Steam 10/12/2018 449865 New Haven 12/31/2023 10/12/2018

MYI, CheshireChristine SearsonCorr Treatment Officer 2/1/2019 091654 MacDougall-Walker 3/31/2023 10/23/2009

Cheshire, MYIRodriguez Jr. AlejandroCorr Treatment Officer 8/19/2019 859640 MacDougall-Walker 9/30/2023 08/03/2018

Willard/Cybulski, Cheshire, Northern, Dist. 1 Maint 
No, MYI, Cheshire

Sergio DiMauroGMO 2/14/2020 034568 Osborn 6/30/2023 11/30/2005

Tuesday, January 3, 2023Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

New HavenRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

York, Cheshire, New HavenAlexander Knight-HernandezCFSS 2 7/3/2020 500176 Bridgeport 12/31/2023 07/03/2020

New Haven, GarnerLonny McGeeCorr Counselor 7/31/2020 124274 York 12/31/2023 12/01/2011

Bridgeport, New Haven, CheshireBrian OnzeCorr Maint Supv 8/27/2021 454271 Dist. 2 Maint SW 3/31/2023 12/07/2018

New Haven, GarnerAidan MastersonCorr Plumber/Steam 11/8/2019 486471 Willard/Cybulski 3/31/2023 11/08/2019

New HavenCarlos FernandesCorr Plumber/Steam 7/3/2020 500283 Bridgeport 3/31/2023 07/03/2020

New HavenEzra CabreraCorr Plumber/Steam 2/18/2021 500293 Dist. 2 Maint SW 12/31/2023 07/03/2020

Cheshire, New HavenLynn CohensCorr SA Counselor 9/28/2007 063218 York 3/31/2023 09/28/2007

New HavenScott PruttingGMO 8/27/2021 145261 Bridgeport 3/31/2023 06/14/2013

Tuesday, January 3, 2023Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

New Haven Parole/ComRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

 

No Records For the Requested Choice

Tuesday, January 3, 2023Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

NorthernRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

Dist. 1 Maint No, Northern, Brooklyn, 
Willard/Cybulski, CRCI

Shawn BeattieCorr Maint Supv 5/10/2019 094761 MacDougall-Walker 12/31/2023 02/12/2021

Willard/Cybulski, Dist. 1 Maint No, Northern, CRCIEvan LongCorr Plumber/Steam 11/8/2019 485740 Osborn 3/31/2023 11/08/2019

Willard/Cybulski, Cheshire, Northern, Dist. 1 Maint 
No, MYI, Cheshire

Sergio DiMauroGMO 2/14/2020 034568 Osborn 6/30/2023 11/30/2005

Tuesday, January 3, 2023Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

Norwich/New London Parole/ComRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

Norwich/New London Parole/ComAnthony DelPaineParole Officer 2 4/17/2016 050091 Hartford Parole/Com 12/31/2023 12/08/2006

Norwich/New London Parole/ComBethany GilParole Officer 2 3/30/2018 177818 Central Office 6/30/2023 06/15/2015

Norwich/New London Parole/ComMichael WinakorParole Officer 2 8/16/2019 526350 Hartford Parole/Com 3/31/2023 04/30/1993

Norwich/New London Parole/ComAnthony DunnParole Officer 2 8/28/2020 160884 Hartford Parole/Com 12/31/2023 04/01/2014

Norwich/New London Parole/ComKarolina UrbanowiczParole Officer 2 9/10/2021 148396 Hartford Parole/Com 9/30/2023 08/08/2013

Norwich/New London Parole/ComColleen McClayParole Officer 2 1/28/2022 060729 Hartford Parole/Com 6/30/2023 11/13/2015

Tuesday, January 3, 2023Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

OCPMRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

Central Office, OCPM, Sentence Calculations & 
Interstate

Ray SardinasCorr Counselor 9/13/2019 967673 MacDougall-Walker 6/30/2023 01/07/2007

Tuesday, January 3, 2023Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

OsbornRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

No Records For the Requested Choice

Tuesday, January 3, 2023Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

Sentence Calculations & InterstateRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

Central Office, OCPM, Sentence Calculations & 
Interstate

Ray SardinasCorr Counselor 9/13/2019 967673 MacDougall-Walker 6/30/2023 01/07/2007

Tuesday, January 3, 2023Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

Waterbury Parole/ComRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

Waterbury Parole/Com, Hartford Parole/ComJaime BabichParole Officer 2 8/8/2014 068950 Hartford Parole/Com 9/30/2023 03/28/2008

Waterbury Parole/ComDominic LettieriParole Officer 2 11/10/2017 037086 New Haven Parole/Com 9/30/2023 02/17/2006

Waterbury Parole/ComStephanie SullivanParole Officer 2 3/12/2021 136778 Hartford Parole/Com 3/31/2023 10/26/2012

Tuesday, January 3, 2023Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

Willard/CybulskiRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

Brooklyn, Corrigan-Radgowski, Hartford, 
Willard/Cybulski

Kenneth GreenCorr Counselor 7/31/2020 377234 Cheshire 9/30/2023 10/02/2017

Dist. 1 Maint No, Northern, Brooklyn, 
Willard/Cybulski, CRCI

Shawn BeattieCorr Maint Supv 5/10/2019 094761 MacDougall-Walker 12/31/2023 02/12/2021

Willard/Cybulski, Dist. 1 Maint No, Northern, CRCIEvan LongCorr Plumber/Steam 11/8/2019 485740 Osborn 3/31/2023 11/08/2019

Willard/Cybulski, Cheshire, Northern, Dist. 1 Maint 
No, MYI, Cheshire

Sergio DiMauroGMO 2/14/2020 034568 Osborn 6/30/2023 11/30/2005

Tuesday, January 3, 2023Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr End Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No

YorkRequested:DOC NP-4 Transfer List -

State Service

Cheshire, YorkMatthew SantoroCFSS 2 6/5/2007 526774 Hartford 6/30/2023 05/27/1994

York, Cheshire, New HavenAlexander Knight-HernandezCFSS 2 7/3/2020 500176 Bridgeport 12/31/2023 07/03/2020

YorkMarissa ForrestCorr Counselor 1/4/2019 183458 Central Office 9/30/2023 10/02/2015

Tuesday, January 3, 2023Date Printed


